

NEWS RELEASE

BOWLING GREEN MUNICIPAL UTILITIES

801 Center Street Bowling Green, KY 42101

Contact: Shelley Lowe

Phone: (270) 782-4378 E-mail: slowe@bgmu.com

Web site: www.bgmu.com Twitter: http://twitter.com/bgmu

Date: July 21, 2022

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

BGMU WELCOMES NEW BOARD MEMBER

(Bowling Green, Ky.) Bowling Green Municipal Utilities would like to welcome Alex Nottmeier back to its Board of Directors. As principal broker at Neal Turner Realty since 1996, Nottmeier represents landlords, sellers, tenants and buyers with commercial and industrial real estate needs throughout South Central Kentucky. He is also a past BGMU Board Member and Chairman, serving from 2004 to 2012.

Nottmeier has been heavily involved in the community, serving as a past board member for several organizations including the Bowling Green Area Chamber of Commerce, Bowling Green/Warren County Planning and Zoning Board of Adjustments and Bowling Green/Warren County Planning and Zoning Advisory Committee. He currently serves as a board member of the Bowling Green Area Economic Development Authority and is an alumnus of Leadership Bowling Green.

Nottmeier and his wife, Jennifer, reside in Bowling Green and have two sons, Turner and Hudson.

###

About BGMU

Bowling Green Municipal Utilities provides electricity, water, wastewater services and high speed commercial data services to the Bowling Green area. The utility serves approximately 30,000 electric customers, 22,000 water/wastewater customers and 900 commercial fiber customers. For more information, please visit our website, www.bgmu.com.